
205573C Cottage Pies (Pioneer)                    

*205573C*
Pack Size: 18 X 400G                

Details: Tasty minced beef topped with creamy mashed      
potato finished off with grated cheese. This generous     
portion comes in a rectangular foil.                      

Allergen Information

Contains:                      
Cereal, Celery, Gluten, Milk, Soya                                                    

Free from:                     
Fish, Crustaceans, Lupin, Eggs, Molluscs, Mustard, Nuts, Peanuts, Sesame, Sulphur     
Dioxide                                                                               

Handling Information                                       
Directions For Use:            
For best results cook from frozen.                                                    
Place on a baking tray in a preheated oven at 180°C/ 350°F/ gas mark 4 for            
approximately 30-35 minutes in the centre of the oven.                                
Ensure product is thoroughly cooked before serving.                                   

Storage Instructions:          
Store Below -18°C                                                                     
Once thawed do not refreeze.                                                          

Product Ingredients                                        
Product Ingredients:           
Potato & Cheese Mix-Water, Potato 87.5%, Skimmed MILK,  Vegetable Fat (Palm),  
LACTOSE (from MILK), Sodium Caseinate (from MILK), 
Emulsifier  Mono-and di-glycerides of Fatty Acids (E471), Salt, Thickening Agent      
(Xanthan), Flavouring, Stabilisers (Sodium Citrates and Diphosphates), Curcuma        

Nutritional Information                                    
Typical Values per 100g/ml:    
Based on a reference intake of an average adult (8400kJ/2000kCal) diet                

Energy:                        
129 kcal / 539 kJ                                                                     

Fat:                           
7.1 g                                                                                 

of which saturates:            
3.3 g                                                                                 

Carbohydrates:                 
8.8 g                                                                                 

of which sugars:               
0.8 g                                                                                 

Fibre:                         
No Data                                                                               

Protein:                       
7.2 g                                                                                 

Salt:                          
0.61 g                                                                                

All product information is correct at time of upload.  Information may change so please
check the packaging before use.

If allergen information is not presented here, please obtain it from the product packaging



or speak with our QA Department.


